[0603  inch]SCI1608S
SCI1608S    type
 Overview Of SCI1608S Series
2019/6/6
Wire wound ceramic chip inductor offers the overall combination of low cost, close tolerance,
better Q factor and high self-resonant multiplayer chip inductor.
SMD Wire-Wound Ceramic Chip Inductor For Signal Line
SCI S-Series

2019/6/6
◆ SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
◆ PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
BINGRI
Inductor
1N8       8N2 39N    43N
2N0       8N7 47N    51N
2N2       9N5 56N    68N
3N3       10N 72N    82N
3N6       11N  R10    R11
3N9       12N  R12    R15
4N3       15N  R18    R20
4N7       16N  R22    R25
5N1       18N  R27    R33
5N6       22N  R39    R47
6N2       24N  R56
6N8       27N
              33N
Reel
Dimensions
Package
quantity
Operating
Temperature
℃
Storage
Temperature
℃
 (mm)  (pieces/reel)
–25 to +85 –25 to +85 ø180 2K/3K/4K
Page.2
◆ OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY.
S = ±0.3nH
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
SCI1608S-Series
Type
Temperature range
Inductance
250MHz
(nH)
Inductance
Tolerance
       Q
min   MHz
     900MHz
 L typ    Q typ
 1.7GHz
 L typ
Qtyp
RDC(Ω)
Max
IDC (mA)
max.
SRF
(MHz)
Min.
1.6 B,S 24      250 1.67         49    1.65        63 0.030 700 ＞6000 SCI1608S-1N6□
1.8 B,S 16      250 1.83         35    1.86        50 0.045 700 ＞6000
2.0 B,S 13      250 2.02         35    2.04        50 0.070 700 ＞6000
2.2 B,S 13      250 2.22         31 2.24        44 0.070 700 ＞6000
3.3 B,S 20      250 3.31         75    3.38        88 0.045 700 ＞6000
3.6 J,B,S 22      250 3.72         53    3.71        65 0.063 700 ＞6000
3.9 J,B,S 22      250 3.95         49    3.96        67 0.070 700 ＞6000
4.3 B,J,S 22      250 4.32         50 4.33        70 0.063 700 5900
4.7 B,J,S 20      250 4.72         47    4.75        57 0.120 700 5800
5.1 B,J,S 20      250 4.93         47    4.95        56 0.140 700 5700
5.6 B,J,S 20      250 5.77         63    6.05        80 0.120 700 5800
6.2 B,J,K 27      250 6.45         60    6.78        80 0.110 700 5800
6.8 B,J,K 27      250 6.75         60    7.10        81 0.110 700 5800
7.5 B,J,K 28      250 7.70         60 7.82        65 0.120 700 4800